Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland this 1st day of September, 1958, in the presence of

(L.S.)

William Duff,
Assistant Secretary.

ORDER, DATED 1ST OCTOBER, 1958, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) OF SECTION 10 OF THE SUMMARY JURISDICTION AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1935.

1958. No. 158

[NC]

In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (1) of section ten of the Summary Jurisdiction and Criminal Justice Act (Northern Ireland), 1935, the Ministry of Home Affairs, after consultation with the County Court Judge and the Resident Magistrate concerned, hereby orders and directs:—

- 1. That the Petty Sessions District of Ardglass shall as from the first day of January, 1959, be transferred to, and become part of, the Petty Sessions District of Downpatrick, and, in consequence of such transfer, the said Petty Sessions District of Ardglass is hereby abolished.
- 2. The Order dated 23rd August, 1943(a), altering the boundaries of the Petty Sessions District of Downpatrick and establishing the Petty Sessions District of Ardglass is hereby revoked.
- 3. This Order may be cited as the Petty Sessions Districts and Times (Ardglass) Order (Northern Ireland), 1958.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland this 1st day of October, 1958, in the presence of

(L.S.)

William Duff,

Assistant Secretary.

ORDER, DATED 3RD DECEMBER, 1958, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) OF SECTION TEN OF THE SUMMARY JURISDICTION AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1935.

1958. No. 187

[NC]

In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (1) of section ten of the Summary Jurisdiction and Criminal Justice Act (Northern Ireland), 1935, the Ministry of Home Affairs, after consultation with the County Court Judge and Resident Magistrate concerned, hereby orders and directs as follows:—

⁽a) S.R. & O. (N.I.) 1943, No. 94.

As and from the 1st day of January, 1959, Petty Sessions shall be regularly held in each month in the District set out in the first column of the Schedule to this Order at the times set out in the second column of the said Schedule and the Orders made by the Ministry of Home Affairs on the 26th day of April, 1955, and the 23rd day of January, 1957, shall have effect accordingly.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland this 3rd day of December, 1958, in the presence of

(L.S.)

William Duff,
Assistant Secretary.

SCHEDULE

(1) Petty Sessions District	(2) Times of holding Petty Sessions		
	Day of Month	Hour of Opening	
		For Juvenile Cases	For Other Business
County Antrim Dunmurry	First and Third Wednesdays	10.00 a.m.	11.00 a.m.

ORDER, DATED 3RD DECEMBER, 1958, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS UNDER SECTION 10 OF THE SUMMARY JURISDICTION AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1935, AND SECTION 1 OF THE SUMMARY JURISDICTION AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1958.

1958. No. 188

INC

In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (1) of section ten of the Summary Jurisdiction and Criminal Justice Act (Northern Ireland), 1935, and sub-sections (1) and (2) of section one of the Summary Jurisdiction and Criminal Justice Act (Northern Ireland), 1958, the Ministry of Home Affairs, after consultation with the County Court Judge and Resident Magistrate concerned, hereby orders and directs as follows:—

1. As and from the 1st day of January, 1959, Petty Sessions for the Petty Sessions District of Gortin shall be held at Newtownstewart, a place outside the Petty Sessions District of Gortin but not more than six miles from the boundary of the said District.